
TERM DATES

(These following term dates are a representation taken from the official website of London
Borough of Redbridge which is a general outline of the term dates for all schools in this
borough).

Green = Madrasah term dates

Term dates for 2023 to 2024

Autumn Term 2023

(Schools start) - Monday 4 September 2023 to Wednesday 20 December 2023

Monday 11 September 2023 – Friday 22December 2023

Half term break - Monday 23 October 2023 to Friday 27 October 2023 (Students return on
Monday 30October 2023)

(End of Autumn term holidays: Friday 22nd December 2023 – Friday 5th January 2024 (Students
return on Monday 8th January 2024))

Spring Term 2024

(Schools start) - Thursday 4 January 2024 to Thursday 28 March 2024

Monday 8 January 2024 – Friday 29 March 2024

Half term break - Monday 19 February 2024 - Friday 23 February 2024 (Students return on
Monday 26th February 2024)

Ramadan: Monday 11 March 2024 (Umm ul Qura calendar)

Eid Al Fitr: Wednesday 10 April 2024

(End of Spring term holidays: Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 (Students return
on Monday 15th April 2024))



Summer Term 2024

(Schools start) - Monday 15 April 2024 to Tuesday 23 July 2024

Monday 15 April 2024 – Friday 26 July 2024

Half term break - Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024 (Students return on Monday 3rd

June 2024

Eid Al Adha: Sunday 16 June 2024. – Madrasah closed 17th and 18th June 2024.

(End of Summer term: Friday 26th July 2024 (Madrasah closes to all students on Monday 29th

July 2024))

(Other Madrasah events and days will be added after availability & confirmation).


